ED GAINEY MAYOR



KIMBERLY LUCAS
DIRECTOR

## CITY OF PITTSBURGH

## DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING December 6, 2022

The Honorable President and Members of Council City County Building, 5th Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15219 RE: William Street - Temporary License Agreement with Allegheny County

Dear President and Members of Council:

Attached is a proposed Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into a Temporary License Agreement with Allegheny County to provide access for the City to use a portion of Property owned by Allegheny County as a temporary construction area for purpose of staging construction equipment, materials and supplies needed for landslide remediation and stabilization of William Street.

Your favorable consideration of this proposed Resolution is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas

Kimberly Lucas Director

KL/sy

## William Street Temporary License - Allegheny County Letterhead

Final Audit Report 2022-12-07

Created: 2022-12-06

By: Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAwqTCxYkZklJtqm1\_SbC1clxSvME8mz9v

## "William Street Temporary License - Allegheny County Letterhea d" History

- Document created by Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov) 2022-12-06 9:38:23 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.43
- Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2022-12-06 9:38:38 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) 2022-12-07 3:39:25 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254
- Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)

  Signature Date: 2022-12-07 3:39:57 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 173.75.138.227
- Agreement completed. 2022-12-07 - 3:39:57 PM GMT